
Doc.Mobility grants amounts and travel expenses (in CHF)

Amount of a grant for 6 months 

for one person

20 500 

21 250 

21 500 

21 750 

24 500 

21 500 

21 250 

22 000 

21 500 

21 750 

23 250 

21 000 

20 500 

22 250 

23 000    

24 000    

21 750 

21 000 

22 500 

21 750 

23 750 

24 000 

20 750 

20 000 

21 000 

21 500 

21 500 

21 250 

22 750 

21 750 

20 250 

22 500 

23 000 

21 250 

20 750 

20 750 

21 750 

22 750 

21 250 

23 000 

Children's allowances Amount (in CHF)

500 

Amount (in CHF)

Amounts allocated according to situations

Region Maximum amount (in CHF)
Europe 600

West and Central 1500

East 1200

Central America 1500

South America 1600

Maghreb 700

Western, Central and Eastern 1200

South 1500

Middle East, Caucasus, Western Russia 700

Central and South 1200

South East and East 1500

Australia/Oceania 2000

Fares shown are for a single return journey 

Germany

United States

United Kingdom

Russia

Norway

New Zealand

Netherlands

Peru

Portugal

Israel

Italy

Japan

Lebanon

      Bethesda, Boston, Boulder, Cambridge,

      Chicago, (incl. Evanston), New Haven, 

      Seattle, New Haven/Seattle

      Hawaii, New York (incl. Princeton), 

      Californie, Washington D.C.

Finland

The amount of the scholarship depends on family obligations and the cost of living in the country of stay. 

COREC does not cover the costs of spouses' maintenance, registration fees or conference fees. Please 

note that the Research Commission (COREC) awards scholarships for a period of 6 months, with some 

exceptions.

North America

Country

South Africa

      Berlin/Francfort/Hambourg/Munich

Argentina

Australia

Austria

Belgium

Brazil

Canada

China

Denmark

Spain

Egypt

Mexico

France

      Paris

       London

Afrique

       Cambridge/Oxford

Travel costs (corresponding to a return ticket in CHF)

Asia

Children's allowances (children under 6 years old)

Greece

Hungary

India

Irland

Sweden

       Moscow/St. Petersburg

Singapore

Allowances for persons with disabilities
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