

Doc.Mobility grants amounts and travel expenses (in CHF)

The amount of the scholarship depends on family obligations and the cost of living in the country of stay. COREC does not cover the costs of spouses' maintenance, registration fees or conference fees. Please note that the Research Commission (COREC) awards scholarships for a period of 6 months, with some exceptions.

Country	Amount of a grant for 6 months for one person
South Africa	20 500
Germany	21 250
Berlin/Francfort/Hambourg/Munich	21 500
Argentina	21 750
Australia	24 500
Austria	21 500
Belgium	21 250
Brazil	22 000
Canada	21 500
China	21 750
Denmark	23 250
Spain	21 000
Egypt	20 500
United States	22 250
Bethesda, Boston, Boulder, Cambridge, Chicago, (incl. Evanston), New Haven,	23 000
Seattle, New Haven/Seattle Hawaii, New York (incl. Princeton), Californie, Washington D.C.	24 000
Finland	21 750
France	21 000
Paris	22 500
United Kingdom	21 750
Cambridge/Oxford	23 750
London	24 000
Greece	20 750
Hungary	20 000
India	21 000
Irland	21 500
Israel	21 500
Italy	21 250
Japan	22 750
Lebanon	21 750
Mexico	20 250
Norway	22 500
New Zealand	23 000
Netherlands	25 000
Peru	20 750
Portugal	20 750
Russia	20 750
Moscow/St. Petersburg	22 750
Singapore	21 250
Sweden	21 250

Children's allowances	Amount (in CHF)
Children's allowances (children under 6 years old)	500

Allowances for persons with disabilities	Amount (in CHF)
Amounts allocated according to situations	

Region		Maximum amount (in CHF)
Europe		600
North America	West and Central	1500
	East	1200
Central America		1500
South America		1600
Afrique	Maghreb	700
	Western, Central and Eastern	1200
	South	1500
Asia	Middle East, Caucasus, Western Russia	700
	Central and South	1200
	South East and East	1500
Australia/Oceania		2000

Fares shown are for a single return journey